
 

 

Wood County Chapter of The Ohio Genealogical Society 
PROGRAMS & EVENTS 2015-2016 

 

“Mishmash” 
 

Thursday, September 3  –  9:00 a.m. – Collating  – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting – Lunch 

Tuesday, September 22  –   6:30 p.m. – Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main St., Bowling Green 
Topic   “Underground Railroad” 
Speakers:  Judy Justus    

October is Family History Month 
OGS Fall Seminar, Saturday, October 3, Bellville, Ohio 

 
Wednesday, October 19  –  “Genealogy Research Trip”  –  Annual Ft. Wayne Trip –  Members only 

Tuesday, October 27 –  6:30 p.m.  –  Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green  
Topic:  “How Well Do You Know Wood County and Ohio?” 
Speaker:  Program Committee 
 
Thursday, November 5 –  9:00 a.m.  – Collating  –  10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  –  Lunch 

Tuesday, November 17  –  6:30 p.m. – Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green  
Topic:  “Mishmash – Show and Tell – Cookie Exchange – Book/Magazine Exchange”  Bring cookies, recipes, books to exchange.    
Speaker:  All members present 
 

December 31 – Deadline to submit applications to OGS for First Families of Ohio [FFO]; Settlers and Builders of Ohio [SBO] 
and Society of Civil War Families [SCWFO]. 

 
Thursday, January 7  –  9:00 a.m.  – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  –  Lunch 

Tuesday, January 26  –  6:30 p.m.  –  Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green 
Topic:  “Exploring the Wood County OGS Website”  
Speaker: Millie Broka 
 

January 31 – Deadline to submit applications for First Families of Wood County and Settlers and Builders of Wood County 
Names “last paid 2015” dropped from Newsletter mailing list.  Check your mailing label. 

 
Tuesday, February 23  –  6:30 p.m. – Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green  
Topic:  “Computer Security”          
Speaker:  Jay Deutschman 

March is Women’s History Month 

Thursday, March 3  –  9:00 a.m.  – Collating  – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  – Lunch 

 
Tuesday, March 22  –  6:30 p.m.  –  Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green  
Topic:  “Hidden or Rarely Used Resources”   
Speakers:  Diane Gagel   
 
Tuesday, April 26  –  6:30 p.m.  – Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green 
Topic:  “Bridges at Foot of the Rapids” 
Speaker:  Gary Franks 
 
Thursday, Apr 28  –  9:00 a.m.   –  Collating  – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  – Lunch 

April 28-30, 2016 – OGS Conference, Great Wolf Lodge, Mason, Ohio 

Tuesday, May 24 –  6:00 p.m. Annual Awards Banquet, Riverview Banquet Hall, Pemberville, Ohio 
Installation of Officers 
Presentation of Certificates to new “First Families and Settlers and Builders” members 
Entertainment:  The Acoustic Penguins 
 
Thursday, July 7  –  9:00 a.m.  –  Collating  –  10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  –  Lunch 
 

Monday through Monday  –  July 31 – August 7  –  Wood County Fair  –  Grange Building 
 

2016-2017 Schedule Begins 
 

Thursday, September 1 –  9:00 a.m.  –  Collating  –  10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  –  Lunch 


